
2023 California State University, Monterey Bay Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-25   Conf: 19-17   Home: 11-9   Away: 13-11   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (338), Opp (286)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Alcayaga (2), Totals (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-68), Alcayaga (18-30), Gasper
(12-18), Stetler (7-13), Clay (1-2), Kim (1-2), Madrigal (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 Burt, Alyssa .304 53-53 158 12 48 14 0 0 20 62 .392 17 0 13 2 .369 1 3 0-0 314 8 3 .991
28 Alcayaga, Ally .293 52-52 157 22 46 14 1 4 21 74 .471 10 5 16 0 .349 3 2 2-2 283 30 1 .997
7 Alcayaga, Abby .283 53-53 152 20 43 10 0 0 18 53 .349 16 2 23 0 .355 2 1 0-1 43 72 9 .927
8 Perez, Ivana .281 53-53 167 28 47 11 1 3 19 69 .413 20 0 16 0 .354 2 10 5-5 65 4 1 .986
24 Honorio, Ashley .274 53-53 124 13 34 2 0 0 5 36 .290 5 2 16 0 .313 0 12 9-14 136 112 10 .961
9 Perez, Oli .261 50-49 153 22 40 10 2 8 30 78 .510 5 1 24 0 .288 1 3 0-0 80 97 16 .917
29 Ganaden, Kieley .234 40-37 111 16 26 4 2 1 13 37 .333 6 2 11 2 .286 0 4 2-2 50 3 4 .930
5 Clay, Haylee .215 46-45 130 10 28 3 2 0 13 35 .269 9 2 12 0 .277 0 11 2-2 48 2 5 .909
33 Strycula, Gracie .333 32-6 21 12 7 1 0 0 0 8 .381 3 1 6 0 .440 0 2 1-2 0 0 0 .000
1 Ruiz, Karizma .333 4-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Escalante, Ellie .310 20-9 29 5 9 0 0 0 4 9 .310 2 0 6 0 .344 1 3 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
25 Bullis, Lauren .304 16-6 23 1 7 1 0 1 6 11 .478 2 0 7 0 .360 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Perales, Jackie .286 6-4 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 2 2 1 0 .545 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
17 Cervantes, Sofia .273 15-4 11 5 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 4 0 3 0 .438 1 2 1-1 4 4 0 1.000
12 Kim, Jessica .215 37-29 79 1 17 6 0 0 14 23 .291 7 0 6 0 .276 1 4 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
22 Soriano, Faith .200 36-9 20 11 4 1 0 0 0 5 .250 2 0 7 0 .273 0 0 7-7 5 2 1 .875
2 McAllister, Courtney .138 33-11 29 7 4 0 0 0 1 4 .138 3 0 7 0 .219 0 2 0-0 19 1 1 .952
4 Mendoza, Emma .091 11-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 2 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Vega, Mackenzie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 53-53 1386 185 367 78 8 17 168 512 .369 116 19 175 5 .327 12 59 29-36 1070 387 57 .962
Opponents .237 53-53 1342 139 318 47 3 16 130 419 .312 103 7 285 7 .292 16 38 20-34 1066 428 61 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Gasper, Cassie 1.36 17-11 32 28 20 7-1 2 179.2 127 49 35 61 163 15 1 3 .198 3 4 0 7 18
15 Madrigal, Savannah 1.91 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 16 3 3 6 1 2 0 0 .348 0 0 0 1 0
23 Stetler, Kassidy 2.85 10-14 29 25 19 1-0 0 157.0 163 82 64 32 117 28 2 13 .263 2 3 0 7 18
75 Voth, Summer 3.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 7.0 11 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 .379 0 0 0 0 2
21 Lopez, Maleah 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .125 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 2.10 28-25 75 53 39 9 2 356.2 318 139 107 103 285 47 3 16 .237 7 7 0 16 38
Opponents 2.76 25-28 95 53 22 7 6 355.1 367 185 140 116 175 78 8 17 .265 21 19 0 12 59



2023 California State University, Monterey Bay Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Cervantes, Sofia 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Escalante, Ellie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Perales, Jackie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Madrigal, Savannah 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Kim, Jessica 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Alcayaga, Ally 314 283 30 1 .997 0 18 12 .600 2 0
35 Burt, Alyssa 325 314 8 3 .991 9 0 0 — 0 0
8 Perez, Ivana 70 65 4 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Honorio, Ashley 258 136 112 10 .961 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 McAllister, Courtney 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stetler, Kassidy 20 3 16 1 .950 0 7 6 .538 0 0
29 Ganaden, Kieley 57 50 3 4 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Alcayaga, Abby 124 43 72 9 .927 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Perez, Oli 193 80 97 16 .917 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Clay, Haylee 55 48 2 5 .909 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Gasper, Cassie 36 5 27 4 .889 2 12 6 .667 0 0
22 Soriano, Faith 8 5 2 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
75 Voth, Summer 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 1 — 0 0
0 Bernal, Jayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ruiz, Karizma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lopez, Maleah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bullis, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Strycula, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mendoza, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Vega, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1514 1070 387 57 .962 29 40 28 .588 2 0
Opponents 1555 1066 428 61 .961 21 58 14 .806 9 1


